

No. 18-96

---

**In the Supreme Court of the United States**

---

TENNESSEE WINE AND SPIRITS RETAILERS ASSOCIATION,  
*Petitioner,*

v.

ZACKARY W. BLAIR, ET AL.,  
*Respondents.*

---

On Writ of Certiorari to the  
United States Court of Appeals  
for the Sixth Circuit

---

**BRIEF OF THE CENTER FOR ALCOHOL POLICY  
AS *AMICUS CURIAE* IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

---

John C. Neiman, Jr.  
*Counsel of Record*  
Mary K. Mangan  
MAYNARD COOPER & GALE, P.C.  
1901 Sixth Avenue North  
2400 Regions/Harbert Plaza  
Birmingham, AL 35203  
(205) 254-1228  
jneiman@maynardcooper.com

November 20, 2018

---

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ..... ii

INTEREST OF *AMICUS CURIAE* ..... 1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT ..... 2

ARGUMENT ..... 4

A. *Toward Liquor Control's* focus on connecting alcohol policy to local values is consistent with durational-residency requirements ..... 8

B. *Toward Liquor Control* advocated curbing consumption by limiting alcohol supply, not increasing it—and by keeping prices relatively high, not encouraging competition that would create the lowest possible prices ..... 15

CONCLUSION ..... 22

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**Cases**

<i>324 Liquor Corp. v. Duffy</i> , 479 U.S. 335 (1987).....	7
<i>Arnold’s Wines, Inc. v. Boyle</i> , 515 F. Supp. 2d 401 (S.D.N.Y. 2007) .....	7
<i>Arnold’s Wines, Inc. v. Boyle</i> , 571 F.3d 185 (CA2 2009) .....	21
<i>Dep’t of Revenue of Ky. v. Davis</i> , 553 U.S. 328 (2008).....	8
<i>Manuel v. State, Office of Alcohol &amp; Tobacco Control</i> , 982 So. 2d 316 (La. Ct. App. 2008).....	8
<i>Maxwell’s Pic-Pac, Inc. v. Dehner</i> , 739 F.3d 936 (CA6 2014) .....	8
<i>N.L.R.B. v. Noel Canning</i> , 134 S. Ct. 2550 (2014).....	4
<i>S. Wine &amp; Spirits of Am. v. Div. of Alcohol &amp; Tobacco Control</i> , 731 F.3d 799 (CA8 2013) .....	14, 15

**Statutes**

TENN. CODE ANN. §57-3-204(b)(4) .....	18
---------------------------------------	----

**Constitutional Provisions**

U.S. CONST. amend. XXI .....	6
------------------------------	---

**Articles and Treatises**

- Daniels, Mark R.,  
*Toward Liquor Control: A Retrospective,*  
*in SOCIAL & ECONOMIC CONTROL OF*  
*ALCOHOL*  
 (Carole L. Jurkiewicz & Murphy J.  
 Painter eds., CRC Press 2008) .....7, 13, 20
- Diamond, Stephen,  
*The Repeal Program,*  
*in SOCIAL & ECONOMIC CONTROL OF*  
*ALCOHOL*  
 (Carole L. Jurkiewicz & Murphy J.  
 Painter eds., CRC Press 2008) .....7
- Erickson, Pamela S.,  
*The Dangers of Alcohol Deregulation:*  
*The United Kingdom Experience* (2009) .....16
- FOCUS,  
*State-Level Alcohol Laws Face a Federal*  
*Challenge in the Supreme Court* .....21
- FOSDICK, RAYMOND B. & SCOTT, ALBERT L.,  
 TOWARD LIQUOR CONTROL  
 (Center for Alcohol Policy 2011) (1933) ..... passim
- Heckman, Dayton E.,  
*Contemporary State Statutes for Liquor*  
*Control,*  
 28 AM. POL. SCI. REV. 628 (1934).....12
- Jurkiewicz, Carole L. & Painter, Murphy  
 J.,  
*Why We Control Alcohol the Way We Do,*  
*in SOCIAL AND ECONOMIC CONTROL OF*  
*ALCOHOL*

(Carole L. Jurkiewicz & Murphy J. Painter eds., CRC Press 2008) .....	7, 10
Lawson, Evan T., <i>The Future of the Three-Tiered System as a Control of Marketing Alcoholic Beverages,</i> in SOCIAL & ECONOMIC CONTROL OF ALCOHOL (Carole L. Jurkiewicz & Murphy J. Painter eds., CRC Press 2008) .....	7, 12, 13
Nat'l Comm'n on Law Observance & Enft, Report on the Enforcement of the Prohibition Laws of the United States (1931).....	10
Petro, Jim <i>et al.</i> , <i>Introduction to TOWARD LIQUOR CONTROL</i> (Center for Alcohol Policy 2011) (1933) .....	7, 20
Rockefeller, John D. Jr., <i>Foreword to TOWARD LIQUOR CONTROL</i> (Center for Alcohol Policy 2011) (1933) .....	5, 6
The Federalist No. 76 (J. Cooke ed. 1961).....	4
Univ. of Sheffield, U.K., <i>Independent Review of the Effects of Alcohol Pricing and Promotion</i> .....	16
World Health Org., <i>What are the most effective and cost-effective interventions in alcohol control?</i> (2004).....	16

**Legislative History**

Roosevelt, Franklin D.,  
Proclamation 2065—Repeal of the  
Eighteenth Amendment (Dec. 5, 1933).....11
